
Project Goal
To promote healthy lifestyles, teamwork, and competitive sports among high school
students in the Sisian region through organized multi-sport competitions.

Project Background
The project will organize athletic games for students in grades 10–12 from schools in
the Sisian region. Competitions will be held in the following six sports disciplines:

Standing long jump (girls)
Bench push-ups (girls)
60 or 100 meter sprint (girls)
Pull-ups (boys)
Kettlebell lifting – 16 kg (boys)
Sit-ups and pull-ups (boys)

The project aims to strengthen students’ physical fitness, discipline, and teamwork
skills while fostering a culture of school sports in the region. A total of 455 students
from 16 schools in the Sisian area will participate in the event.
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Exchange rate: 1 USD = 375 AMD

Total $2,676.80

Budget

Item

Certificates & thank-you letters

Medals

Trophies for winning schools

Sports equipment for winning schools

Sports bags for medalists

Sports bags for coaches

Food for participants, teachers, & organizers

Units

Participants will be awarded with medals, certificates, trophies, and sports equipment.
Food will be provided for participants, teachers, and organizers during the competition
day.

69 units 

54 units 

1st–3rd places 

1st–3rd places 

54 units 

3 units 

76 persons

Units

$82.80

$64.80

$69.33

$1,040.00

$1,152.00

$64.00

$202.67


