



Sisian Youth Sports Olympiad

Budget Report

ayoi!

Project Goal

To promote healthy lifestyles, teamwork, and competitive sports among high school students in the Sisian region through organized multi-sport competitions.

Project Background

The project will organize athletic games for students in grades 10–12 from schools in the Sisian region. Competitions will be held in the following six sports disciplines:

- Standing long jump (girls)
- Bench push-ups (girls)
- 60 or 100 meter sprint (girls)
- Pull-ups (boys)
- Kettlebell lifting – 16 kg (boys)
- Sit-ups and pull-ups (boys)

The project aims to strengthen students' physical fitness, discipline, and teamwork skills while fostering a culture of school sports in the region. A total of 455 students from 16 schools in the Sisian area will participate in the event.

Participants will be awarded with medals, certificates, trophies, and sports equipment. Food will be provided for participants, teachers, and organizers during the competition day.

Budget

Item	Units	Units
Certificates & thank-you letters	69 units	\$82.80
Medals	54 units	\$64.80
Trophies for winning schools	1st–3rd places	\$69.33
Sports equipment for winning schools	1st–3rd places	\$1,040.00
Sports bags for medalists	54 units	\$1,152.00
Sports bags for coaches	3 units	\$64.00
Food for participants, teachers, & organizers	76 persons	\$202.67

Total

Exchange rate: 1 USD = 375 AMD

\$2,676.80